SALEM CEMETERY - CLARK TOWNSHIP, HOLMES COUNTY, OHIO

Last First Ml DoB DoD Notes
Arnold George W. 9/17/1855 6 mo. 7 days son of T. & M.
Barnicle George 0/0/1867 0/0/1909
Binning A. R. d.11/4/1855 ?
Bucklew John 4/12/1892 79 yr.9-4
Bucklew Samuel C. 0/0/1843 0/0/1923 w. MarthaE.
Bucklew Martha E. 0/0/1847 0/0/1917 h. Samuel C.
Bucklew James 0/0/1819 0/0/1899 w. Mary
Bucklew Mary 0/0/1818 0/0/1915 h.James
Bucklew J. P. 0/0/1842 0/0/1908 w. Sarah E.
Bucklew Sarah E. 0/0/1844 0/0/1924
Bucklew J. 1869-1925 ?
Bucklew Edward S. 4/8/1918 78 yr. 4-28 w. Margaret
Bucklew Margaret 7/21/1897 57 yr.3-12 h. Edward S.
Bucklew Eugene 3/25/1898 5yr.10-10
Bucklew William 10/10/1868 4/21/1898 29yr.6-11
Bucklew Wineford M. 11/29/1879 8 mo. 19 days son of A. F. & M. E.
Bucklew Andrew 0/0/1823 0/0/1877
Bucklew Mary 0/0/1834 0/0/1925
Bucklew George 9/20/1806 12/10/1903 w. Sallie
Bucklew Sallie 7/6/1875 62 yr.11-20 h. George
Bucklew Ella A. 1/18/1881 1 yr. 10-5 daughter of J. M. & A. C.
Bucklew Edward 6/17/1876 8 mo. 22 days
Bucklew Melinda M. 6/21/1879 12yr.5-5
Carpenter Sarah C. 9/26/1855 1 yr.1-9 daughter of A. & M. S.
Caster Sarah 9/15/1847 1 yr. 2-5 daughter of J. & H.
Chesterman Caroline 4/19/1855 1yr. daughter of E.S. & A. M.
Chesterman Margaret 8/28/1852 1yr. 2-1daughter of E. S. & A. M.
Chesterman Jemima A. 8/18/1853 12 yr. 2 days daughter of E. S. & A. M.
Combs Mabel E. 0/0/1897 0/0/1915
Crom Elizabeth 5/5/1813 12/21/1895 wife of Abraham
Crom Sarah E. 1/17/1883 30yr. 1-21 wife of L. M.
Crom Infant 9/8/1882 1 mo. 23 days
Crom Eunice 1853-1902 ?
Crom Louis M. 0/0/1852 0/0/1931
Darr George W. 0/0/1905 0/0/1906
Darr Innis 1896-1896 ?
Duncan Mary 0/0/1909 0/0/1922
Engle Jackson 7/10/1893 57 yr.3-9 w. Cassandannah
Engle Cassandannah 0/0/1836 0/0/1913 h. Jackson
Engle Mertal 1/29/1889 11 mo. 27 days daughter of J. & C.
Felton Jonathan 10/26/1846 9 yr. son of Alexander & Rachel
Felton Derrick 2/28/1837 20yr. 11-22 son of James & Clarissa
Finlay Eddie M. 3/20/1884 1 yr. 11 days son of Mel
Fox Clara 9/12/1887 30 yr. 6-5 wife of M. E.
Gamertsfelder Infant 9/9/1892 infantof C. G. & C. A.
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SALEM CEMETERY - CLARK TOWNSHIP, HOLMES COUNTY, OHIO

Gamertsfelder Infants 10/5/1892 twins

Gwin John 4/7/1844  Guinn ? 82 yr. 1-23 Rev. Soldier w. Mary
Gwin Mary 12/3/1854 91 yr. 9 mo.

Gwin Eliza J. 8/24/1844 9 yr. 5-28 daughter of John & Elizabeth
Gwin Margaret 2/11/1849 1 mo. 14 days daughter of J. & E.
Haxton Kisar 6/19/1873 27 yr. 6-4 wife of J.

Horn Thomas W. 0/0/1882 0/0/1919

Horn Woodrow 0/0/1918 0/0/1925 son of Thomas W.

Lang Godfrey 0/0/1819 0/0/1886 w. Christena

Lang Christena 0/0/1815 0/0/1898 h. Godfrey

Lang Blanche C. 10/10/1898 13yr.11-1

Lang M. J. 1/23/1863  5/4/1914

Lang John 4/6/1899 6 yr. 4 days

Lang Lilla F. 5/22/1889 1yr.2-6

Leech William 4/23/1853 84 yr.6-12 w. Nancy

Leech Nancy 6/25/1846 70 yr. h. William

Lint George d. 10/17/1865 ? son of Jacob & E. J.
Lint Polly 5/8/1888 63 yr.9-19

Lint Titus B. 9/19/1858  10/24/1932 w. Cornellia

Lint Cornellia 10/14/1863 6/5/1934 h. Titus B.

Low James E. 3/3/1875 2yr.3-10sonof C.J. & M. A.
Low Infant d. 8/22/1875?

Lowe Ellen 9/5/1880 26 yr. 7 mo. wife of W. R.

Lowe Martha 0/0/1854 0/0/1886

Lowe George 10/16/1874 59 yr. 3-16 w. Elizabeth

Lowe Elizabeth 2/13/1886 68 yr.2-12 h. George

Lowe Albert 8/26/1865 10 yr. son of George & Elizabeth
Ludwig Joseph D. 2/14/1810 1/18/1898 87 yr. 11-6 w. Sarah M.

Ludwig Sarah M. 11/19/1819  7/13/1888 68 yr. 1-24 h. Joseph
Marhoover Valentine 9/12/1852 11 mo. 21 days son of M. & C.
Miller Philip 4/10/1840 3/14/1920 G. A.R. w. Frances

Miller Frances 2/24/1840 3/12/1889 h. Philip

Miller James M. 10/26/1874 w. Fleety R.

Miller Fleety R. 9/6/1881 1/19/1911 h. James M.

Miller Samuel 0/0/1827 0/0/1914

Miller Katy C. 0/0/1832 0/0/1918

Miller Peter G.A.R. ?

Miller Samuel L. 0/0/1865 0/0/1931 w. Alice A.

Miller Alice A 0/0/1872 0/0/1912 h. Samuel L.

Mullet Jacob 4/3/1882 76 yr. 10-28 w. Elizabeth
Mullet Elizabeth 2/6/1890 80yr.1-11 h.Jacob

Mullet Solomon 0/0/1848 0/0/1910 w. Cindrilla

Mullet Cindrilla 0/0/1855 0/0/1921 h. Solomon

Mullet Barbara 5/19/1878 73 yr. 5-14 wife of Benjamin
Mullet Nicholas 4/28/1897 68yr.2-27

Mullet David 4/15/1834 5/23/1892

Mullet John A. 6/18/1884 29 yr. 3-5
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Mullet
Nitzsche
Nitzsche
Nitzsche
Nitzsche
Nitzsche
Randles
Randles
Randles
Randles
Randles
Randles
Randles
Randles
Randles
Randles
Randles
Randles

Rice
Rimmlings
Rodhe

Rodhe

Rodhe

Rodhe

Rodhe

Rodhe

Rodhe

Rodhe
Scheibe
Scheibe
Scheibe
Scheibe
Scheibe
Scheibe
Scheibe
Scheobe
Scheobe
Schneeberger
Schneeberger
Schneeberger
Schneeberger
Schneeberger
Schneeberger
Schneeberger
Schneider
Sees

Sees
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Infant
Jacob
Cynthia
Alvin
Lillie

Eva
Abraham
Elizabeth
Rebecca
Maria
Elizabeth
Infant
Infant
Chuney
Sarah
Marion
Martha
Cora
Cathrine
Anna
Harman
Rosena
Simon
James
Robert
Margaret
John
Elizabeth
Anna
Gottfried
Valentine
Sarah
Christiana
John
Jacob
Herman
Margaret
Elli
Infant

J.
Rosanna
Rosede
Sophia
Ida
Valentine
B

Mary

0/0/1847
0/0/1835
0/0/1867
0/0/1874
0/0/1897

10/18/1826
0/0/1854
0/0/1858

0/0/1820
9/12/1822
8/19/1833

0/0/1874
4/15/1858
0/0/1861
0/0/1855
0/0/1865
3/27/1847
10/28/1881
0/0/1835
0/0/1845

3/14/1858

0/0/1862
4/14/1826
2/18/1831

0/0/1879
0/0/1908
0/0/1913
0/0/1931
0/0/1931
0/0/1898
10/2/1857
8/19/1847
4/26/1848
4/8/1883
5/24/1873
4/15/1855
8/23/1855
4/8/1862
2/28/1910
0/0/1931
0/0/1904
7/17/1877

0/0/1899
4/16/1900
3/31/1901
4/22/1886

0/0/1924
6/25/1931

0/0/1934

0/0/1923

0/0/1911

5/1/1924
11/3/1901

0/0/1899

0/0/1915

9/9/1875

4/8/1877
5/14/1876
11/14/1897

3/6/1872
9/30/1885
11/28/1885
12/9/1873
6/13/1887

1/4/1865
10/21/1868

7/8/1892

0/0/1916
5/16/1894
10/14/1900
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infant daughter of G. & M.

( Lowe)

64 yr. 9-7 w. Elizabeth

53 yr. 4-27 h. Abraham

5 yr. 10 mo. daughter of A. & E.
60 yr. 5-17 wife of Noah

19 yr. 9-14 daughter of N. & M.
infant son

infant son

5 yr. 1-11 daughter

wife of Abram

w. Martha E.

h. Marion

17 days daughter of M. & M.

d. 3/2/187? daughter of A. & C.

77 yr. 7-4 w. Rosena
67 yr. 7-12 h. Harman
15yr.9-5son of H. & R.

w. Margaret
h. Robert
w. Elizabeth
h. John

( Mother)
son of Anna

72 yr. 3-12 wife of Gottfried
34 yr. 6 days wife H. ?

1yr. 2 days

66 yr. 2-16

72 yr.9-23

27 yr. 5-26 wife of John
infant of John & Elli

54 yr.11-13 w. Rosanna

64 yr. h.J. F.

1yr. 11 mo. daughter of J. F. & R.

2 yr. 6-2 daughter of J. F. & R.
1yr. 5-25 daughter of J. & M.

68 yr.



Sees
Snyder
Taylor
Teeling
Teeling
Teeling
Teeling
Teeling
Teeling
Teeling
Teeling
Teeling
Teeling
Teeling
Teeling
Teeling
Tidball
Tidball
White
White
Winchester
Young
Zaugg
Zaugg
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Elmer
William
Margaret
William
Matilda
John
Nathaniel
Susanna
Rudy
Ellsworth
Clemina
Nola
Lemuel
Marie
Cenova
Curtey
Wallace
Cathern
Isaac
Nancy
James
Mary
John
Fannie

mP»mw

m» =<

0/0/1846
0/0/1841
0/0/1883
0/0/1870
0/0/1875
8/2/1898
0/0/1849

12/13/1858
12/25/1854

0/0/1862
5/21/1829
10/18/1829

3/4/1880

9/8/1870
2/11/1849
10/10/1875
2/18/1857

0/0/1931
0/0/1925
0/0/1914
0/0/1912
0/0/1915
7/21/1899
0/0/1924
2/13/1905
5/9/1894
10/18/1883
8/10/1913

8/10/1876
4/3/1892
7/23/1850
0/0/1912
3/15/1903
3/30/1901
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10 yr. 3-8

4 mo. 17 days son of J. & L.
30 yr. wife of Joseph

82 yr. w. Matilda

42 yr. h. William

1845 7? 1yr.9-13

G. A. R. w. Susanna

h. Nathaniel

son of N. & S.

w. Clemina A.

h. Ellsworth E.
daughter of E. E. & N. E.

w. Marie

56 yr. 7-8 ? h. Lemuel

2 yr. 8-3 daughter of L. & M.
4 mo. 12 days son of L. & M.
w. Cathern F.

h. Wallace A.

66 yr. 3-27 w. Nancy

81 yr. 8-9 h. Isaac

6 mo. 23 days son of B. & P.
daughter of J. & S.



